Aitkin County Courthouse 217 Second Street N.W. Room 134 Aitkin, MN 56431 218-927-3093 Fax: 218-927-7374

January 6, 2016

COPY

Sharon Dotzler 38986 455th Place Aitkin, MN 56431

Dear Sharon:

At the January 5, 2016 Aitkin County Board meeting the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners reappointed you to the Extension Committee for another three year term as the District 1 representative. We thank you for your continued interest and service!

If you have any questions about this committee, please feel free to contact Kirk Peysar at 218-927-7354.

Sincerely,

J. Mark Wedel Aitkin County Board Chair

cc: Kirk Peysar, Auditor

Aitkin County Courthouse 217 Second Street N.W. Room 134 Aitkin, MN 56431 218-927-3093 Fax: 218-927-7374

January 6, 2016

COPY

Roberta Elvecrog 29097 Dam Lake Street Aitkin, MN 56431

Dear Roberta:

At the January 5, 2016 Aitkin County Board meeting the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners reappointed you to the Extension Committee for another three year term as the District 3 representative. We thank you for your continued interest and service!

If you have any questions about this committee, please feel free to contact Kirk Peysar at 218-927-7354.

Sincerely,

MARK

J. Mark Wedel Aitkin County Board Chair

cc: Kirk Peysar, Auditor

Aitkin County Courthouse 217 Second Street N.W. Room 134 Aitkin, MN 56431 218-927-3093 Fax: 218-927-7374

January 6, 2016



Bonnie Mickelson 230 1st Avenue NE, #310 Aitkin, MN 56431

Dear Bonnie:

At the January 5, 2016 Aitkin County Board meeting the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners reappointed you to the Extension Committee for an additional three year term as the District 3 representative. We thank you for your continued interest and service!

If you have any questions about this committee, please feel free to contact Kirk Peysar at 218-927-7354.

Sincerely,

J. Mark Wedel Aitkin County Board Chair

cc: Kirk Peysar, Auditor

Aitkin County Courthouse Nathan Burkett, County Administrator 217 Second Street N.W. Room 134 Aitkin, MN 56431 218-927-7276 Fax: 218-927-7374

January 12, 2016

COPP All Committee letters were mailed 1-12-2016 sb

Aitkin Airport Commission Aitkin City Hall 109 1st Avenue NW Aitkin, MN 56431

RE: **County Commissioner Representatives**

Commissioner J. Mark Wedel and John Welle have been appointed to serve on the Aitkin Airport Commission. Their contact information is as follows:

J. Mark Wedel 515 6th Avenue SE Aitkin, MN 56431 Home: 218-927-6500 mark.wedel@co.aitkin.mn.us

John Welle 1211 Airpark Drive Aitkin, MN 56431 Work: 218-927-3741 jwelle@co.aitkin.mn.us

Handout

1ST ANNUAL AIS MINI-SUMMIT MONDAY, DECEMBER 28, 2015 LONG LAKE CONSERVATION CENTER 28952 438TH LANE PALISADE, MN 56469

AGENDA

9:30-	Registration, Coffee & Cookies
10:00-	Welcome & Introductions
10:15-	Local Lake Association and County Board Perspectives
10:45-	Break
11:00-	AIS Risk Assessments, Moriya Rufer, RMB
12:00-	Lunch
12:45-	Dave Rush-County Initiated Statewide Efforts
1:45-	Lessons Learned & Successes (All)
2:15-	Wrap Up

For planning and lunch purposes:

Please RSVP by December 15, 2015 to:

Steve Hughes, (218) 927-6565 or Terry Neff, (218) 927-7342

AIS MINI-SUMMIT 12/28/2015

" The Aitkin County Aquatic Invasive Species steering committee invites our AIS partners to an AIS Mini-Summit at the Long Lake Conservation Center in Aitkin County. We will all get a chance to share ideas and AIS experiences. Planned for Monday, December 28th from 10:00 to 2:30. Coffee and cookies for breaks, and an excellent meal will be provided (at no charge) by the Aitkin County AIS committee. The agenda is being put together now, if you have agenda topics please get them to Steve Hughes, or Terry Neff as soon as possible. More details soon, save the date!"

Steve Hughes, 218-927-6565

Terry Neff, 218-927-7342

Aitkin County

Draft watercraft inspection report

Number of inspections

200 - Dia

Big Pine	306			
Big Sandy	1653			
Cedar	814	Inspection observations:		
Clear	1050			
Farm Island	1756			
Hammal	83	Spirit	(early)	(late)
Hanging Kettle	2 13	Plants	36%	0%
Hill	43	Within month talk w/insp.	45%	100%
Lone	308			
		 In the second sec		
Mille Lacs	96	Minnewawa	(early)	(late)
Mille Lacs Minnewawa	96 620	Minnewawa Plants	(early) 4%	<u>(late)</u> 0%
Minnewawa	620	Plants	4%	0%
Minnewawa Nord	620 18	Plants	4%	0%
Minnewawa Nord Ripple	620 18 456	Plants Within month talk w/insp.	4% 35%	0% 93%
Minnewawa Nord Ripple Round	620 18 456 518	Plants Within month talk w/insp. <u>Wilkins</u>	4% 35% (early)	0% 93% <u>(late)</u>
Minnewawa Nord Ripple Round Spirit	620 18 456 518 305	Plants Within month talk w/insp. <u>Wilkins</u> Plants	4% 35% <u>(early)</u> 0%	0% 93% <u>(late)</u> 10%

\$135,514 spent on inspections including equipment (truck, shirts, hats, coolers, banners, towels, etc.)

Aitkin County Board of Commissioners **Board Meeting Attendance Record**

Date: January 12, 2016

	Please check the boxes that apply.		heck the boxes that apply.
Name	Aitkin County Citizen	Aitkin County Employee	Company Representative – please list.
Lanet Hatfich			
Joe Viller		V	
B-12 KANJAS			
Stave Hughes			Aitkin Co. SWCD
Tevin Net	/	- \	Aitkin Co. SWCD PJZ
Adam Hon delar	\checkmark		Athin Ar
			necon ripe
			2